

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 121759 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/9/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 4/30/2013

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution transferring and appropriating up to \$50,000 from the 2012 Common Council

Contingent Fund for unanticipated operating expenses in the Fire Department.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CONTINGENT FUND, FIRE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/9/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/18/2013	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/24/2013	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/30/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
5/9/2013	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

121759

SUBSTITUTE 1

## THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution transferring and appropriating up to \$50,000 from the 2012 Common Council Contingent Fund for unanticipated operating expenses in the Fire Department. In 2012, the Fire Department incurred approximately \$50,000 in unanticipated operating expenditures, primarily for energy expenses. This resolution transfers and appropriates up to \$50,000 from the 2012 Common Council Contingent Fund to the Fire Department's 2012 operating expenditures account to facilitate the closing of the City's 2012 financial books. Whereas, In 2012, the City of Milwaukee's Fire Department incurred approximately \$50,000 in unanticipated operating expenditures, primarily for energy expenses; and

Whereas, A transfer and appropriation of up to \$50,000 from the 2012 Common Council Contingent Fund to the Fire Department's 2012 operating expenditures account is necessary to facilitate the closing of the City's 2012 financial books; and

Whereas, The 2012 City Budget provided \$5 million for the Common Council Contingent Fund, of which \$2.9 million remains unencumbered; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that up to \$50,000 shall be transferred and appropriated from the 2012 Common Council Contingent Fund (#0001-9990-C001-006300) (2012) to the Fire Department Operating Expenditures Account (0001-3280-R999-006300) (2012).

File #: 121759, Version: 1

DOA-Budget and Management Division LRB146122-2 Jim Carroll 4/15/13